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' . CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET .
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE , January 13, 1972

FULL NAME David Joseph Ellington

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
2656 Turquoise Drive,

ADDRESS

CITY Phoenix STATE Ariz. ZIP CODE 85028
DOB

AGE 20 (6/12/51) (This is important and should be exact)

* APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION _x PROTESTANT NATIONALITY X USaA

OCCUPATION » 1] § CQOAST GUARD (DISCHARGED ON GUAM IN DECEMBER 1971)

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 146 COLOR White HEIGHT 721

COLOR OF HAIR Light Brown COLOR OF EYES Hazel

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS ‘ NONE

MARRIED OR SINGLE x_STINGLE CHILDREN _X NONE

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME A KONE Social Security

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

T-23 Agana Guam Sa v APR 29, 1971.  DEC

SPECIAL RECCGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Was given a general discharge from the Coast Guard on Guem for a "character
and bepavior disorder" which in actuality meant homosesxumality. Dave Ellington
initiated semual contact with two minor male children of a Coast Guard Ship
Commander which led to his discharge..

S = €1

SCCUTUEAECUTIVE
Council, CHAMORRO (649) s’
—

CONF004447

DYKES_|_ 004415

Plaintiff's Exhibit 306
Page 2 of 12



April 11, 1972

David Joseph Ellington
18V2 W. Las Palmaritos Drive
Phoenix, Arizona 85U21 Subject: Registration

Dear Mr. Ellington:

We received your letter dated March 3Uth and we still do not
feel we dan register you. The reason for not registering you
has to do with the cause for your discharge from the Coast
Guard. We are sure you were told by Lt. Commander
Hunsucker that you would not be registered in the future.

If you feel that more evidence would help make a different
decision we would be glad to receive it.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

vs
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March 27, 1972

Mr. Merle J. Krulish

Scout Executive

Theodore Roosevelt Council, No. 10U Personal and Confidential
' Re: David J. Ellington

Dear Mr. Krulish:

In answer to the question in your March 22nd letter, yes we are
certain that David J. Ellington is the same person.you were trying
to register.

The trouble occurred while Mr. Ellington was in the Coast Guard
in Guam,. Sorry but true,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

vs
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT

CAVIC J ELLINGTON

I8 REGISTERED WITH THE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TRCOP 226
PHCENIX AZ

ASST. SCCUTMASTER

TO THE LAST DAY OF

10 NOV. 1672

THIS CERTIFIGATE (% NOT TRANSFIRASLE AND IS
VOID AFTER EXPIRATION DATE. 1T MUST 38 SHOWN
LOCAL DISTRISUTON WHEN ?UWCHAI'NG;UNI'OIH.

77
RS Vo GRSy f/// b
raesinghy " cm&v’ sCOUT EXECUTIVE

NO, t8.400

COUNCIL No. UNIT

IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE
10 \1\/226

RET\'R{I PROMPTLY TO: R eyt Date 2/8/72
Registration and Membarship R
Boy Scouts of America
{MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL) e wn

FI2-74/2
\David J. Ellington, 2656 E. Turquoise Drive, Phone No. HE-FERZ

SCOUTER:
SA -
(On your Transmittal No.______)

Applying for registration as

Full name_QLV_La,__a;JfﬂA__ﬂ!_ﬂiZQL._ Race CARYCAS AN
brown

Single v~ Married ... Howlong

s red
Wife’s name S brown_____.; S blu&Z
Hair/ blonde— hazei

Eyes<

Children . Names
black — green
Lived in _Faoenix, Arizona gray black
How long AT yes Exact age 20 ) 4 gray
High school graduate________ Where Height 2 Weight[SQ
Attended college Where Date X —AY-72 -
In Armed Forces Year .
Branch of service Signature . 7 _.

Scout Executive

—PLEASE ANSWER FULLY ALLQUESTIONS ON THIS FORM—

FORM 28-906 SMsT
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PHONE 602-264-0621

THEODORE ROOSEVELT COUNCIL, INC.

QY S COoOuUTS O F AMERICA P.O. BOX 7278, PHOENIX, ARIZONA, 85011

March 22, 1972

Mr. Joe Early
Registration Service
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N.J. 08902
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Joe:

We have done some further checking on David J. Ellington,
whom you have indicated is not acceptable for Scouter regis-

tration in Troop 226.

This young man was born June 12, 1951 - he is now 20 years
0ld. He was in the Coast Guard from January 1970 to
December 1971. He has been a Phoenix resident since 1960
until entering the Coast Guard. While in Guam last year,
he served as an Assistant Scoutmaster in Troop 32 at the
Naval Station from February to December 1971.

Hils father, David E. Ellington, assisted in Cubbing, and
Scouting, about ten years ago but to the best of our
knowledge was not reglstered.

With this additional information, are you still sure this
1s the same David J. Ellington in the Confidential file?

We will withold action pending your reply.

Sincerely,

~—tealde_

MERLE.J. KRULISH
Scout Executive

MJIK: &«

T EARLL DRIVE, PHOENIX. ARIZONA i

A S
c. #10

SCOUT SERVICE CENTER, 202 E
L.

|
|
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B2 BoY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
(( ‘\i'?;g North Brunswick - New Jersey 08902 - 201 243-6000

INTRAORGANMAUOFICOMMLMHCAHON

March 17, 1972

Mr., Merle J. Krulish
Seout Executive :
Theodore Roosevelt Council, # 10 FPERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Re: David J. Ellington

Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 226

Dear Mr. Krulish:

Thank you for your response to our identification questionnaire concerning
David J. Ellington. From the information you provided it is certain that
your Mr. Ellington is the same individual as one on whom we have information.
e therefore regret to inform you that we cannot accept Mr. Ellington's
application.

when informing lMr. Ellington about this, simply tell him that the National
Council does not wish to accept his registration in the Boy Scouts of America.
If Mr. Ellington should ralse any questions as to reason, you might indicate
to him that registration in the Doy Scouts of America is a privilege and not
a right and that the National Council reserves the prerogative to accept those
individuals it feels will best serve the interests of the organization.

e are herewith enclosing a credit notice of $2.00, Please delete Mr. Ellington's
name from your records.

Sincerely,

P-ul I. Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

SSs

enc.
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Fabruarvy 28 1972

Mr. Roger D, Pelz

Scout Executive

Chamorro Council, No. 649 Personal and Confidential
Re: David J. Ellington

Dear Mr. Pelz:

Thank you for the confidential racord shect and the enclnsed correspondence
concerning Mr. Ellington. “e have acbded this information to our file.

This will be mast helpful for identificatinn purposcs in the future,

should he again try to register in Scouting,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership
vs
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o ®
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CHAMORRO COUNCIL P. O. BOX 2598, AGANA, GUAM, 96910

February 11th, 1372.

Ifr. Paul Ernst, Supervisor, Personsal & Confidential
Registration & llembership, Re Devid Joseph Ellington.

National Council,

Boy Scouts of Americz,
Horth Brunswick,

Hew Jersey 08902

Dear ixr. ¥rnst,

Enclosed is the form you sent regarding David Ellington. I
called the Coast Guard to met the statement from ILt., Cdr. Iunsucker,
but they did not feel that they could do this. It was suggested
that the National Council write:

Commzndant (PE),

U.S. Coast Guerd,

400 Tth Street 8V,
Washington, D.C. 20590

and request a statement from this source regarding the specific
circumstances of the discharge. Ther felt that if the Doy Scout
Mationsl organization requested this information from the Coast
Guard headquarters, that it would be more likely %o be honored.

I am sorry thot I could not arrange for the statement to be
written locally, but os I feared, the Coast Guard office here did
not feel they could do it because of the confidential nature of the
information involved.

erelj,

;xm >Q‘Zs

SCOUT EXCUTIVE

ce: Region 12

Inelosure.
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January 6, 1972

Mr. Roger D. Pelz
Scout Executive

Chamorro Council, No. 649 Personal and Confidential

Re: David Joseph Ellington

Dear Mr. Pelz:

Thank you for your letter of December 2lst concerning Mr. Wllington.
We have placed this information in our file and have taken steps to
have his name delteted {rom our records.

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate
your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible. Ia addition
to completing this record sheet could we have a written and signed
statement from Lt. Commander Hunsucker. This material is most
important and it would certainly strengthen our position of refusing
to accept any future application for registration we might receive

from this individual.

Sincerely, !

Paul Eranst, Supervisor
Reglistration and Membership !

vs

Enc: Record sheet

1
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® ®
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CHAMORRO COUNCIL P. O. BOX 2598, AGANA, GUAM, 96910

21 December, 1971.

Hr. Paul Ernst,

Supervisor,

Registration & Hembership,
Hation Council,

Boy Scouts of America,
Horth Brunswick, New Jersey
08902,

Deaxr ir. Irnst,

This is the first time I have had to write this sort of letter
and I am not completely sure of the correct procedure, however,
here is the information I have to date relative to Dayid Joseph
Ellington, who should be refused the opportunity to register with
¥he Boy Stouts of America in the future.

He has been given a General Discherge from the U.S. Coast
Guard on 20th December, 1971, for a "character and behaviour

disorder",

In an interview with Lt. Coumender Hunsucker (Administrative
Officer for the U.3.C.G. detachment on Guam) I was informed that
David Ellington is a "Class I'" homosexual having admitted to two
previous homosexuzl contacts prior to the incident leading to his
discharge. The "discharge incident" involved two minor male
children of a Coast Guard ship Commanding Officer.

Identifying information is as follows:

Height - 72", Weight -~ 146 1lbs., Eyes - Hazel, Hair - light
brown, Age - 20, birthdate - 12 June, 1951.

Permanent Home Address - 2656 Turquoise Drive, Pheoniz, Ariz.,
85028,

Social Security number --

David Lllington was registered in Troop 23 sponsored by BPO
Elks Lodge #1281, Agana, Guam as an Assistant Scout Master.

He was informed that he would not be able to register in the
future as a member of the BSA by Lt. Commander Hunsucker, and he
has left Guam now and will probably be living in Pheonix, Arizona
at the above address.

Sincerely,

i 7 ﬁ;:> 57

ROGEIR D. PELZ ,
SCOUT EXZCUTIVE. . ;
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